File No.8(8)DistributionofWorks(Scientist)/2020-Estt.



E.F.No. 8(8)DistributionofWorks(Scientist)/2020-Estt.

OFFICE ORDER

The Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate Dr. C Thamban, Principal Scientist of this Institute to work as Acting Head (Division of Social Science) during the ex-india leave of Dr. Muralidharan K, Acting Head of Division (Social Science) from 13.12.2021 to 06.03.2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Digitally Signed by Pradeep Kumar Vasu Date: 15-12-2021 10:04:33 Reason: Approved

Date: 14.12.2021.

(Pradeepkumar Vasu) Asst. Administrative Officer

To,

Dr. C Thamban, Pr. Scientist, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.

Copy to:-

- 1. All Acting Heads of Divisions/Acting PC(Palms)/SIC (Farm) CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. The Acting Head, CPCRI, Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal.
- 3. The Head, KVK, Kasaragod/Alapuzha.
- 4. The SIC, Kidu/Kahikuchi/Mohitnagar.
- 5. The Scientist-in-charge(PME Cell), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 6. Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. Finance & Account Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 8. The Asst.Administrative Officer(Estt./Estate/F&A/Bills) & I/c Stores, CPCRI,Kasaragod
- 9. PS to Director/RTI & APAR cell/ Library/ Hindi cell/ AKMU.
- 11. Administrator (e-Office), CPCRI, Kasaragod.